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IMFORY

e LOMFCR Date/Time: 13.03.2018 09:4c Page : 1
am:  ARC Repair TP(CFS0)1 JOB CARD Sales Order: e Ne305124487
IMER HEEH!EE.?M | MILEAGE
_ CITYCAB PTE LTD
3 7010070 MAE HYUNDAT o os
MERNB3 SIN MING DRIVE e ——

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 MODELT 40 12.0972018 "16: 40
655551188 :
(] HQFW'NIE TARGET DATE
L]
COMPLETION DETETIME:
WUNT CARID NO CHASSIRETR4 1 UMGUOSE8E6
98 DESCRIPTION
:c1dent Date: 12.03.2018
\TURE: 3P 12.03.18/C
‘NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
KED & PASSED OUT BY:
SEAVICE ADVISOR CUSTORES S SIGHNATURE
T
sdgamant Slip ‘I Exit Pasy
|
..  SHCTO84B FZ ED VencaNo-  aHOTOS4B
Sarvice Advisor SipraturaTnle Fimme of Service Advisar Cars

umed 1o Sarvce Fecepibon upon colleshon

Tia o wet By Security Quore



CITY CAB PTE LTD 7 — lijg:
REPAIR ESTIMATE* _ o= V! -
VEHICLE NO : SHC 7084B ' DATE 13/3/2018 10:13

MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDAIL id40

Qty I Parts Description/ thm:r Type | Unit Price Amount
Froni Door Mirror {‘Bﬁ‘f S 080,50

(L)

t'““-kr_ -

!

-

SUB TOTAL 5 uR0.50

LESS 20% § 196.10

DISCOUNTED TOTAL S TR4.40

Labour Charge e

Panel Beating S 26610 |

Spray Painting Charge S 2eeT0 f o
Wiring Charge s Sa00 | Lo

TOTAL LABOUR b 450,00

ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 1,23440

AN

/ &V f& 1o2s ke

| V7
prp
&frg ’a:-/ f/({’ KK Auto Conkuit

% Racaier S ne et oWy

* Yores

._]

I
o |

J
This 15 an imtial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above velucle. The final repar quanium will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company,
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Your ref: TBA
Our ref: CCVEQIIBMNRAIK Ims3 Dhate: 14.03.2018

The Motor Claims Department
M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHC 7084
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed thar we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 13.03.201%
at the premises of MY Comfort DelGro Engineering Pte Lid ( Lovang) and have the following to teport:-

Workshop Estimare Amount : 5§ 1.234.40

Revised Estimate Amount 158 904.40

"Check” hems Amoum : 5§ =

Murket Vialue : 88 -

LTA Reimbursement Value = 58 -

Nent Vialue - 5% -

Description of Damage: - ,—:.;r—_r__:,

The vehicle sustained damages at the §! 2 0
N/S WING MIRROR T a—

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimuted normal period for repairs: 1.0 days
Remarks :

Yours faithiully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



COMFORIDELCRO

ENGINEERING
Our Jab Ref Mo 305124487
ComionDeiGirm Engineering Pl Lid
Date : 13.03.2018 30 Loysrsg Dover Swgeotss S0008
Fax 6545 8158
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax :
Aftn KALVIN
Vehicla RegNo. : SHCTO84B Date of Accident : 12.03.2018
The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-meniioned vehicle are as follows -
1 The repair job shall bill io: EQ - GBDTRIEX
2 The finalized amount shall ba
(a) Spare Pans after List discount $ +HF 4o
i)  Labour Charges E IiLo -o®
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost £ Go¢-yo
(e}  Lumgsum Repair (if applicable)
Tatal for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% $0.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost 50.00

3 Estimated noemal period for repairs:

1

working days

4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if thers is no reply from you within

T working days J
E. Thank you for your assistance. ;,u We confirm the estimates and
finalired amount
Signature ; Signature ;
Name  FAUZY BIN MOKHTAR Name K o b
Tel 52148319 Date f'ﬁ/-'/'f
Fax 654681568
For Official Use Only
Document
= Amount Attached ?“'”"’“5 H‘; Remarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate PiDay YES
2 Loss of Income Paid N
3 Survey Fees
4 LTA Search Fes 7.49
5 Madical Fees (on behall
of driver, if applicable)
6 Owverrun

Remarks:




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD Date. 13032018

Time: 18:16:55
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: |
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO o 303124487
CUSTOMER: 7010070 REGN NO ¢ SHCTO084B
ADDRESS : CITYCAB PTELTD MILEAGE ¢ 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE : HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL . 140
A5S51188 DATE OF REGN : 07.04.2006
DATETIME IN ¢ 12.03.2018 16:40
ACCIDENT DATE ;12032018
JOB !/ PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0600-G  [40VC MIRROR ASSY-O'S REA 1 980,50 2000 784,40

SUB-TOTAL : 78440

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING 50.00
0001 L SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 50,00
0002 L WIRING CHARGE 20.00

SUB-TOTAL : 12000

TOTAL 90440

. o AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE : DATE:
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']'E*

" VEHICLE NO : SHC 7084B

MAKE
" MODEL

: HYUNDAL 40

&R~ Y

DATE 13/3/2018 10:13

L&

Qty

Front Door Mirror

() ~—

SUB TOTAL
LESS 10%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL
Labour Charge
Panel Beating
Spray Painting Charge
Wirng Charge
TOTAL LABOLUR
ESTIMATE TOTAL

t,/.nt (K

/ ;3/3/!’ Jo2 5 A
//7
7

o bt P2 f/(f,..

Parts Ducrigunm’ Labour | ngr | Unit Price ! Amount

S 080.50
S 080.50
S 196.10
S TR4.40

o

%

Jo

:

) 450.00

$ 123440
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be prepared afier the vehicle

This 18 an mitial esnmate based on a visual inspection of the uhove vehicle The final repair quantum will

i3 surveved by o motor Sunvevor appointed by the insurance company




Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Gek Noi [Maxwell) <geknoi@maxwell.com.sg>

Sent: Manday, 3 June 2019 3:39 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) *** ACCIDENT

INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC 70848 ON 12/03/2018 ***

Thank you very much, Cecilla. Appreciate it,

Regards,

Gek Nol

From: Cecilia Chong |LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 3 June 2019 1:35 PM

To: Gek Noi (Maxwell) <geknoi@maxwell.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 769BX & SHC
70B4B ON 12/03/2018 ***

%ear Gek Nol,

| have view the photo and view the road from google map. Is a 2 lanes conveying to 1 lane road..

Therefore under motor accident guidelines, the liability will be 50/50. We will email to our principal whom |s your
insurer (EQ Insurance) in this issue.

That no full liability from your end but a fair 50/50 liability, No worries. Thanks for the accident scene photos. We
will also submit the scene photos to our principal as well.

Best Regards,
Cecilia Chong | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Litd

Phone: 6749-4274 | emall: CecilinChong @lkkauto.com) fax: 6741-4108
51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408531)

From: Gek Noi [Maxwell) [mailto:geknol@maxwell.com.sg)
Sent: Friday, 31 May 2019 6:42 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaCho [kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC
70848 ON 12/03/2018 ***

Hi Cecilia,
| spoke with our driver again with regards to this accident. He sent me these photos and advised that the accident
happened on 2 lanes converging into one. Our lorry was ahead of the taxi so shouldn't the taxi be giving way to the

lorry in such an instance? Please see photos attached.

Regards,
Gek Nol



From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ilkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 31 May 2019 10:36 AM

To: Gek Nol (Maxwell) < i@maxwell >

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X tnurfﬁ?"cc!}m‘lwotﬁaséf'k Ogaa} *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC
70848 ON 12/03/2018 SMICWED MLLHONL LEEINDIC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sarry for the late reply.

Yes, to replace side mirror (full set), the Cost of repair is around that price.
As include spray paint of the side mirror cover as well,

Rest assure, our surveyar will not allow more cost for TP to claim. Thanks

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubt Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Gek Nol (Maxwell)

Sent: Wednesday, 29 May 2019 5:54:29 PM (UTC+08:00) Kuala Lumpur, Singapore

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X &
SHC 70848 ON 12/03/2018 ***

Thanks Cecilia,

How much Is the other party claiming for? Based on my colleague's report earlier, the other party’s side mirror
dropped off. Does it really cost up to 51500 to replace a side mirror?

Sorry, | need some answers in order to conclude whether to challenge the claim. Thanks.

Regards,
Gek Noi

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ikkauto.com>
Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 4:15 PM

To: Gek Noi (Maxwell) <geknol@maxwell.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC
70848 ON 12/03/2018 ***

Dear Sirf Madam,

Base on the Motor Accident Guidelines, liability might be down against us as accident happen in merging lane.

Unless you have evidence to submit to us to support your case.

Definitely our professional surveyor from our company, has already physically assess Third Party Vehicle damages
and have adjust the Repair Cost to the reasonable ones.

Rest assure, that the repair cost will not be exceeding $1500,00. Thanks

Best Regards,
Cecilia Chong | Case Handler



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408633)

From: Gek Noi (Maxwell) [mallto:geknoi@maxwell.com.sg)
Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 1:24 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CecillaChong@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref; CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC
70848 ON 12/03/2018 ***

Thank you Cecilia. It has been more than a year since we submitted the report and we thought all s good since
nothing came back to us since.

We would like to understand the basis of your conclusion that “...., liability Is down against us.”. Based on our report
and diagram, the taxi hit our lorry from behind. Please advise and also advise what is the claim amount as well as
the amt that you intend to negotiate to? Thanks.

Regards,
Gek Noli
From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CecillaChong@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 12:00 PM

To: Gek Noi (Maxwell) <geknoi@maxwell.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC
70848 ON 12/03/2018 ***

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your end should have the accident report as your driver already made a report previously.
Kindly refer to attached for the accident report.
Thanks

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultanis Pte Lid

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com! fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

IR e

RER =W Suwe the Earthe Print only when necessary”

From: Gek Noi (Maxwell) [mailto:geknoi@maxwell.com.s

Sent: Tuesday, 28 May 2019 9:32 AM

To: Cecllia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaCh lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC
70848 ON 12/03/2018 ***

Dear Cecilia,

We would need to have the accident report especially since this accident purportedly happened more than a year
ago. Please let us have the necessary reports, including photos for our immediate review. Thanks.



Regards,
Gek Noi

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@ lkk om>
Sent: Monday, 27 May 2019 11:43 AM

To: ACCOUNTS@MAXWELL.COM.SG
Subject: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1ga3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC

70848 ON 12/03/2018 ***

MAXWELL DISTRIBUTION PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC 70848 ON 12/03/2018

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer
(EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SHC 7084B.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial
vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will
be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

L Iriver’s

Employment Letter/ Authorisation letter from your company

Please call us if you have further gueries,

Best Regards,
Cecilia Chong | Case Hondler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408933)






Hsiao Tl:ma !LKI{.AutuZ

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.comsg>

Sent: Monday, 9 September 2019 9:52 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: Re: Your ref: CC18030358/ SHCT084/ JW(st) *Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1pa3

[Accident invalving GBD 7698X(EQ) & SHC 70848 on 12/03/2018]

Dear Ms Chew
Please process settiement in sum S 600.00 to resolve our property damage claim amicably.

Additionally, it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal
injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Thank you.
Best Regards

Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 7 September 2019 2:33 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Your ref: CC18030358/ SHC7084/ JW(st) *Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1pa3 [Accident involving GBD
7698X(EQ) & SHC 70848 on 12/03/2018]

Your ref: CC18030358/ SHC7084/ JW(st)
Our ref: CC3/EQI18004863/K1pa3 Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Accident involving GBD 7698X(EQ) & SHC 7084B on 12/03/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of 5600.00(all-in). BOLA 518 is applicable,

Please confirm acceptance,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter ks purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resalving
the matter amicably without partles resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/Inflluence on the issues
of llability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | emall: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

Trhis message and any aftachments may cantain confidential, privieged or propretary information. If you are not the intended reciprent, kindly notity
us and dalete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents
ther=in s nol allowed, Statements pertaining o any matier oulside our business are nat to be taken as endorsed by ComforiDelGro Carporation
Limited or its related companies The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes anly and are subject to approvals. Nothing harein
shall conslitute a binding agreemant betwaan the partes. Nelihar pary shall be baund in any way to any term or condifion except as agreed in a
wiithan agreement signed by the duly authonsed represantatives of both parties

ComfortDelGro - a Gresn Office certified by the Singapote Environmeant Councll - is commiitted to preserving the environmenl. YWe encoufage you
fo print thus only if necessary

ComiortDelGr Enginesring Pta Lid [Registration No. 199506048W]




COMFORIDELCGRO

OurRef . CC18030358/ SHC70B4E [JW(st) ENGl NEERlNa
Your Ref . COGE Taw Claims Dept
Data : 08-Apr-18 59 Loyang Drive 4t Fi_

Singapore S0885F

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road, MND Complex
#17-00 Tower Block

Singapore 069110

Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHC7084B YOUR INSURED GBD7698X
AND OTHER ON 12.03.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No :
SHC7084B  which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehcile

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concemed have requested and authorized us to assist

them In presenting their claims against the party responsible for all aplicable matters

arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving . GBD7698X
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER’S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $§ 867.71
2 2 days Lossof Rental@ § 117.00 perday $ 234.00
3 Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by Mis LKK) S -

4 LTA ! GlASearch Fees $ 7.49
5  GIA/Police Report Fees s -
B Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees $ -

SubTotal: § 120920
HIRER'S CLAIM
-

2 days Loss of Income@ § 80.00 perdays s 160.00
Total Claims : $ 1,368.20

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocaopies of photographs 7 pcs.
b)  LTA search slip/s of : GBD76398X
¢)  GIA/ Police report/s of . SHC7084B

d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Witness statement’s ( ) Towing/Medical billlreceipts [ ) Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Pholograph/s of Accident Scer ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rale latter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it Is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

Jim Wong

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel : 6214 8374 Fax 6214 1843 Emalil : jimwong@cdge.com sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO o



Cecilia Chnna (LKK Autuz

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 27 May 2019 11:43 AM

To: ACCOUNTS@MAXWELLCOM.SG

Subject: Your ref: GBD 7698X (Our ref: CC3/EQI1B004863/K1ga3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING

GBD 7698X & SHC 7084B ON 12/03/2018 ***

MAXWELL DISTRIBUTION PTE LTD

Dear SirfMadam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBD 7698X & SHC 7084B ON 12/03/2018

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Mator Insurer (EQ
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance
policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SHC 70848B.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
far an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles)
upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed
utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Cecilin Chong | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong @lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



CDG VARS.V . LettofAuthorisation

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Page | of 1

[NAF | PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 1 40 SHC70848B , GBD7698X ON 12-Mar-18 15:50
ALONG SLIP RD FROM PIE TWDS LORNIE RD
1/ We AKBARI BIN MAW] (Hirer) NRIC No.: S0392743A
and/or (Relief) NRIC No

Tax) Number SHC70848B
hersby authorise ComfortDelGro Englneering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

L. To submit my/four claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
miedical fee and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretian to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim

against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims),

3, To sign Discharge Voucher an my/aour behalf,

4, To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim agamst third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE i accordance with CDGE's instruction and made In favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd",

Date 12-Mar-2018

Name af Hirar AKBARI BIN MAWI

Hirer NRIC S0392743A Signature :

Address 28BC JURDNG EAST STREET 21 #02..,
603288

Contact Na. 96452057

hup:/fedgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG. VARS. V. Lettof...

12/03/2018



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

A mamber of COMFORTDELCRD
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3
8010325
FD INSIRANCE COMPANY LIMITED

#17-00 5 MAXWNELL ROAID TOWKR BLOCK
BINGAPORE SG DRI110

CONTACT NO: 62439433

‘ Description : 3P 12.03.18

ComioriDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

THMPANY WEG:, N, - 19950601456

TAX INVOICE A : Bage: 3

VEHCLE WO INV. NOJ/DATE

SHCTOE4H 91364392 27.03.720108

MAK K JOH MO,

HYUINDAT 105174487

MO, (HNMETER HEADT NG

i =40}

DATE OF HKG DATK/TIME TN

07.04, 20016 12.03.7018 16:40

CHARSIS (ODR
HMWHT. R4 1 TIMGEIDERBRE

8/No  Part Ro. Gty 1nit Price ®Disc Neft

PART HEQUISITION

0001 D4-01-D103-0600 T40VE MIRROR AREY-{)/4 WEA ] 8. S0 20.00 TR4 . 40)
SLUE="TON'AL, : TR4 40

JOB NATURK

0001 I PANK], HHEATTNG 0. 00 R, D0

o002 I SPRAY PAINTIMG (THARGE 50,00 &1, 00

o003 |1 WiRI M3 (THARHE 20,00 20,00
SUB="TCTAIL : 120.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
A meEmoer of COMPOIDEG CRD

Head Office:
205 Braddell Rooad
Singapore 379701

Kindly note thal no recaipl shall be ssued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No

INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHO No

91364397




| E ;i Pta Lid
COMFDR]DELGRQ Curnrc;.rjﬂt- G.m ngineering Pte Lic
ENGINEER'NG Worsshiops
A member of COMFORTELCRO
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE i, .2 W"'f,;*;,'f"””
BO10325
VKHCLE WO INV. NO/DATR _
B THSURANCE COMPANY [LTMITED SHIT TOH4R 91364397 Z27.03.7018
MANK IO WO,
#17-00 5 MAXWEI, f. ﬁl"ii’ TOWER RiOCHK HYLTINDA | J051 74487
SINGAFORE 84 0A911
MOILIKT, (UXNMETKE HEADING
CONTACT NO: 62739433 (—40 e
DATK (IF REI: DATE/TITHKE TN
07.04.2016 12.04. 2008 16:40
(HASSIS CODR
® KMHT,B4TUMGUIOBAH6A
Itams trotal Q04 . 40
Add GST @ 7.000 % 53,31
imwoice amoumit 9h7.M

Issued h? :
Hepair r CFR0/57/57
Pwnr Ypa/Tarm: /Cradit 30 days

ComforiDelGro Engloeering Pre Lid
& member ol COMPONINCAD

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 379701

Kindly note that no recaipt shall be issusd unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

KATHERINETAN 27.03.2018 09:45:74

ACCOUNT No

RINDRZS

INVOICE No AMOUNT

Q13h4307

BANK/CHQ No




Our Ref. CC18030358
&- GityCab

Date: 15 March 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 12/03/2018 @ 15:50 hrs

ALONG SLIP RD FROM PIE TWDS LORNIE RD
INVOLVING GBD7698X

We refer o the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC7084B (the
"Tax|"). The Taxi was hired to AKBARI BIN MAWI IC NO S0392743A a registered
hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised thal the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the matenal time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized warkshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleel Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 5T5T17 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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13018 Insurance Parficulars Enguiry By Agents Detall
Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status  Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name
GBD769EM 12 Mar 2018 /15:50:00 Successiul ED£ EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Previous OK

hitps:iivrl Itn gov sgtadvriiactionfinsPar DetailByAATFUNCTION _ID=F1801043ET

i
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Consullants

Company Registration No. 189607 108R

51 UKL AVE |, #02-28 PAYA URBI INDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL @ 1065) A2563561 FAX 1 1065) h2564315

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 18/08/2019

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT
Vehicle N GBD 7698X (Insd Veh) |Your Ref. No. : DM1BHOD0D664/JT
ehicle No.
SHC 7084B (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI18004863/K1pa3q2
Date of Accident 12/3/2018
Liability 50%
Final Repair Cost ) 48386 |
Loss of Income ' 9 3750 | 1.5days
Rental (If any) '8 87.75 1.5 days
Others: & 7.49
' $

616.60
Final Settlement Sum |: § 600.00 |GLOBAL SUM
Remarks B
Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1 |COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

. $ 600.00

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd




V L" LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408833

S AaA =B
TEL: 5256 3561 FAX: 6256 4215

Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg. Mo. 18-8607198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref - CCJ/EQI1B004863/K1padq2
o TowER B | IAA A
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 18-08-2019
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBD 7698X Veh. Inspected SHC 70848
Policy No. DMCPHQ17-001752 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. DM18HO00664/JT Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 13/03/2018
2. i Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI |40 C.C 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMGUO8E85E Colour YELLOW
Odometer 209573 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 TRIANGLE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 TRIANGLE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/80R16 TRIANGLE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/80R16 TRIANGLE 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S WING MIRROR.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
8 < General Information
Accident Date  12/032018 Inspection Date 13/03/2D018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
50 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 1 Working Days



' 74 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-y 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 198607188R GST Reg No. 18-9507198-R Page No..1 ol

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 70848

Qty Description of Parts Condition m&%l n"";:]}"""d

REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT DOOR MIRROR (LH) BROKEN 880.50 980,50
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -196.10 -196.10
784 40 764.40

LAEQUR

PANEL BEATING 200.00 50.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 200,00 50.00
WIRING CHARGE 50.00 20,00
450,00 120.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,234 .40 904,40
[. RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS I A\ | . l MI

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18004863/K1paig2

R

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HOD LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

HSCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the uses snd beneli of (e Clien named on the front page of ihis Repor.

I Doty O 1n




